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with the consent and approval of the Director of the Division
o_f Socml Welfare. When one or more unils of swid prevento-
rium is not needed for the care of child patients infected wilh
the tubercle bacillus, the said commission may with the consent
and approval of the ‘Director of the Division of Social Welfare,
and the local authorities charged with the responsibility for
the operation and management of the said Preventorium, use
such unit or wunits for the care of indigent children conva-
leseing from disease in a non-communicable stage.

“Said county sanatorium commission of arcounty or group
of counties is hereby authorized, with the approval of the
Director of the Division of Social Welfare, to use any surplus
of the tax levy made for the maintenance of a Sanatorium, for
building, purchasing ‘equipments, building additions, building
cottages, making improvements and repairs.”

: Approvea April 21, 1941.

CHAPTER 350—S. F. No. 1375

An act relating to the salaries of county treasurers in
certain counties.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Section 1. Salary of Couniy Treasurers in certain counties:

In each County of this State containing not lesg than
eighteen (18), or more than twenty (20), full and fractional
Congressional Townships and having a population of not less
than thirty-six thousand (36,000) nor more than thirty-six
thousand five hundred {36,500) inhabitants, according to the
last preceding federal census, and having an assessed valua-
tion of all property, including money and credits, as last fixed
by the tax commission, of not less than $18,000,000 nor more
than $25,000,000, the County Treasurer shall receive from
the County in full payment for his services an annual salary
of $3,000.

Approved April 21, 1941,



